That the Director be, and hereby is, authorized, on behalf of 

the Boston Redevelopment Authority, to 1) award the 

contract for Harborwalk Reconstruction at Long Wharf 

South to RDA Construction Corporation of Quincy, MA for 

a total amount not to exceed One Million Ten Thousand, 

Three Hundred Twenty-nine Dollars  ($1,010,329.00) and 2) 

to execute any change orders that may be required to 

complete the project and deemed necessary and convenient, 

by the Director, in an aggregate amount not to exceed a ten 

percent (10%) contingency of One Hundred One Thousand, 

Thirty-two Dollars  ($101,032.00). 

Copies of a memorandum dated March 9, 2006 were distributed entitled 

“AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY HOPE LODGE BOSTON, JAMAICA PLAIN”, 

which included two proposed votes.  Attached to said memorandum were two 

maps indicating the location of the proposed project.